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7.24 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure* 
(million dollars) (concluded) 

Type of structure 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses 

and refrigerated storage 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants. 

cafeterias and tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement 

and recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry-cleaning 

establishments 

Institutional 
Schools and other education 

buildings 
Churches and other religious 

buildings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics 

and first-aid stations 
Other 

Other building 
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) 
Broadcasting, radio and television. 

relay and booster stations, and 
telephone exchanges 

Aircraft hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat. 

air and other 
Armouries, barracks and drill halls 
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 

cookeries, bush depots and camps 
Laboratories 
Other 

1979 

New 

4,411.8 

520.5 
46.6 

340.1 
1,768.0 
1,210.8 

151.4 

367.9 

6.4 

1.532.1 

758.1 

60.4 

453.0 
260.6 

1,139.3 
539.7 

147.7 
22.6 

47.4 
15.4 

18.6 
43.7 

304.2 

Repair 

661.7 

81.5 
15.0 

76.9 
221.0 
159.0 
75.2 

30.9 

2.3 

299.2 

150.4 

18.0 

90.5 
40.2 

326.9 
209.0 

32.3 
10.0 

12.4 
12.1 

14.0 
6.4 

30.6 

1980 

New 

5,178.5 

554.4 
50.2 

393.2 
2,335.0 
1,274.3 

144.5 

424.0 

2.9 

1,834.3 

788.0 

94.9 

673.0 
278.4 

1,266.0 
699.5 

174.8 
44.4 

77.3 
9.1 

42.6 
46.8 

171.5 

Repair 

733.7 

99.1 
18.2 

81.4 
275.2 
135.4 
85.6 

37.1 

1.7 

322.6 

154.4 

22.3 

103.9 
42.0 

328.1 
187.9 

32.3 
17.2 

10.3 
17.8 

20.1 
11.5 
31.0 

1981 

New 

6,145.5 

704.4 
58.8 

492.0 
2,882.6 
1,382.9 

191.5 

429.2 

4.1 

2,129.3 

903.6 

96.7 

772.7 
356.3 

1,687.5 
838.7 

255.0 
51.7 

92.7 
11.9 

46.1 
92.7 

298.7 

Repair 

840.7 

101.5 
20.0 

94.9 
322.0 
160.7 
98.8 

40.7 

2.1 

442.0 

253.4 

25.0 

113.8 
49.8 

429.0 
212.5 

41.6 
14.2 

12.8 
26.1 

19.4 
10.5 
91.9 

1982 

New 

6,025.0 

581.3 
89.2 

532.4 
2,870.3 
1,239.6 

174.1 

534.1 

4.0 

2,401.3 

940.0 

104.7 

959.0 
397.6 

1.672.8 
902.4 

209.2 
54.8 

110.7 
14.4 

35.7 
85.8 

259.8 

Repair 

843.3 

104.0 
22.7 

84.3 
333.3 
164.4 
87.5 

44.9 

2.2 

494.3 

280.6 

21.1 

143.1 
49.5 

462.7 
225.7 

46.1 
9.8 

37.7 
29.5 

16.5 
13.2 
84.2 

1983 

New 

5,079.2 

490.6 
175.4 

385.2 
2,443.1 

940.7 
217.8 

422.6 

3.8 

2.617.1 

953.5 

89.8 

1,160.2 
413.6 

1,534.8 
829.7 

171.0 
15.7 

115.1 
16.5 

30.2 
114.8 
241.8 

Repair 

899.8 

108.0 
25.5 

92.8 
358.4 
170.5 
95.6 

46.9 

2.1 

497.3 

276.1 

20.3 

153.0 
47.9 

490.6 
234.6 

49.2 
10.2 

42.6 
32.6 

17.9 
14.4 
89.1 

'Actual expenditures 1979-81; preliminary actual 1982; intentions 1983. 

7.25 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure' (million dollars) 

Type of structure 

Engineering construction 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers and 

breakwater 
Retaining walls, embankments 

and riprapping 
Canals and waterways 
Dredging and pile driving 
Dyke construction 
Logging booms 
Other 

Road, highway and airport runways 
Highway, road and street 

construction (incl. grading. 
scraping, oiling, filling) 

Parking lots 
Sidewalks and paths 
Runways, landing fields and tarmac 

1979 

New 

15,623.7 

173.3 

104.7 • 

10.2 
18.7 
7.4 

12.7 
0.6 

19.0 

2,693.6 

2,577.4 
32.2 
58.8 
25.2 

Repair 

2,693.3 

61.2 

32.8 

7.8 
4.4 

11.6 
0.8 
1.2 
2.6 

686.6 

660.8 
9.9 
7.6 
8.3 

1980 

New 

18.584.2 

200.7 

113.6 

10.3 
22.4 
23.4 
20.3 
0.9 
9.8 

2,899.3 

2.747.3 
43.9 
66.6 
41.5 

Repair 

3.202.5 

68.6 

35.6 

7.3 
5.9 

11.4 
0.8 
1.4 
6.2 

831.3 

805,9 
8,9 
6,8 
9,7 

1981 

New 

22,007,6 

272.6 

178.1 

16.8 
28.8 
19.5 
13.2 
0.8 

15.4 

3.255.2 

3,108.7 
36.6 
65.0 
44.9 

Repair 

3,339.1 

104.2 

61.7 

9.5 
7.1 

14.9 
l.l 
1.0 
8.9 

836.3 

801.9 
10.4 
10.0 
14.0 

1982 

New 

23.938.4 

354.2 

220.3 

13.9 
27.6 
65.5 
9.5 
0.5 

16.9 

3.334.4 

3,142.6 
63.4 
70.1 
58.3 

Repair 

3,598.0 

105.4 

55.7 

3.3 
11.3 
15.1 
1.2 
1.1 

17.7 

969.6 

928.5 
14.9 
10.9 
15.3 

1983 

New 

23,610.8 

347.8 

208.0 

15.6 
28.6 
61.4 
12.3 
0.5 

21.4 

3,320.3 

3,108.3 
78.2 
74.3 
59.5 

Repair 

3,831.4 

117.0 

61.3 

3,5 
16.3 
14.8 
1.0 
1.3 

18.8 

986.0 

931.0 
27.5 
12.2 
15.3 

Waterworks and sewage systems 
Tile drains, drainage ditches 

and storm sewers 
Water mains, hydrants and services 
Sewage systems, disposal plants 

and connections 
Water pumping stations and 

filtration plants 
Water storage tanks 

1,700.2 163.1 1.832.6 163.8 1,946.5 198.1 2,052.6 242.3 2,182.7 

405.6 
431.1 

237.0 
16.6 

44.8 
70.1 

14.9 
3.9 

458.2 
475.8 

245.5 
20.9 

46.1 
66.9 

15.6 
3.5 

516.8 
527,7 

252.4 
19.3 

63.6 
78.8 

16.5 
5.0 

477.3 
582.8 

276.0 
32.4 

64.9 
100.8 

22.8 
4.4 

445.7 
633.2 

281.4 
33.9 

18.4 
4.5 


