7.24 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure¹ (million dollars) (concluded)

Type of structure	1979		1980		1981		1982		1983	
	New	Repair								
Commercial	4,411.8	661.7	5,178.5	733.7	6,145.5	840.7	6,025.0	843.3	5,079.2	899.8
Warehouses, storehouses	100000	25.7	5600		-51.0	200	020.0	20.2	2000	
and refrigerated storage	520.5	81.5	554.4	99.1	704.4	101.5	581.3	104.0	490.6	108.0
Grain elevators Hotels, clubs, restaurants,	46.6	15.0	50,2	18.2	58.8	20.0	89.2	22.7	175.4	25.5
cafeterias and tourist cabins	340.1	76.9	393.2	81.4	492.0	94.9	532.4	84.3	385.2	92.8
Office buildings	1,768.0	221.0	2,335.0	275.2	2,882.6	322.0	2,870.3	333.3	2,443.1	358.4
Stores, retail and wholesale	1,210.8	159.0	1,274.3	135.4	1,382.9	160.7	1,239.6	164.4	940.7	170.5
Garages and service stations Theatres, arenas, amusement	151.4	75.2	144.5	85.6	191.5	98.8	174.1	87.5	217.8	95.6
and recreational buildings	367.9	30.9	424.0	37.1	429.2	40.7	534.1	44.9	422.6	46.9
Laundries and dry-cleaning establishments	6.4	2.3	2.9	1.7	4.1	2.1	4.0	2.2	3.8	2,1
Institutional	1,532.1	299.2	1,834.3	322.6	2,129.3	442.0	2,401.3	494.3	2,617.1	497.3
Schools and other education buildings	758.1	150.4	788.0	154.4	903.6	253.4	940.0	280.6	953.5	276.1
Churches and other religious buildings	60.4	18.0	94.9	22.3	96.7	25.0	104.7	21.1	89.8	20.3
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics			7.11			0.00				
and first-aid stations	453.0	90.5	673.0	103.9	772.7	113.8	959.0	143.1	1,160.2	153.0
Other	260.6	40.2	278.4	42.0	356.3	49.8	397.6	49.5	413.6	47.9
Other building	1,139.3	326.9	1,266.0	328.1	1,687.5	429.0	1,672.8	462.7	1,534.8	490.6
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) Broadcasting, radio and television, relay and booster stations, and	539.7	209.0	699.5	187.9	838.7	212.5	902.4	225,7	829.7	234.6
telephone exchanges	147.7	32.3	174.8	32.3	255.0	41.6	209.2	46.1	171.0	49.2
Aircraft hangars	22.6	10.0	44.4	17.2	51.7	14.2		9.8	15.7	10.2
Passenger terminals, bus, boat,	8819		1.3.1.1							
air and other	47.4	12.4	77.3	10.3	92.7	12.8	110.7	37.7	115.1	42.6
Armouries, barracks and drill halls	15.4	12.1	9.1	17.8	11.9	26.1	14.4	29.5	16.5	32.6
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp			- 67			100			0431	
cookeries, bush depots and camps	18.6	14.0	42.6	20.1	46.1	19.4	35.7	16.5	30.2	17.9
Laboratories	43.7	6.4	46.8	11.5	92.7	10.5	85.8	13.2	114.8	14.4
Other	304.2	30.6	171.5	31.0	298.7	91.9	259.8	84.2	241.8	89.1

Actual expenditures 1979-81; preliminary actual 1982; intentions 1983.

7.25 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure¹ (million dollars)

Type of structure	1979		1980		1981		1982		1983	
	New	Repair								
Engineering construction	15,623.7	2,693.3	18,584.2	3,202.5	22,007.6	3,339.1	23,938.4	3,598.0	23,610.8	3,831.4
Marine	173.3	61.2	200,7	68.6	272.6	104.2	354.2	105.4	347.8	117.0
Docks, wharves, piers and										
breakwater	104.7	32.8	113.6	35.6	178.1	61.7	220.3	55.7	208.0	61.3
Retaining walls, embankments										
and riprapping	10.2	7.8	10,3	7.3	16.8	9.5	13.9	3.3	15.6	3.5
Canals and waterways	18.7	4.4	22.4	5.9	28.8	7.1	27.6	11.3	28.6	16.3
Dredging and pile driving	7.4	11.6	23,4	11,4	19,5	14.9	65.5	15.1	61.4	14.8
Dyke construction	12.7	0.8	20.3	0.8	13.2	1.1	9.5	1.2	12.3	1.0
Logging booms	0.6	1.2	0.9	1.4	0.8	1.0	0.5	1,1	0.5	1.3
Other	19.0	2.6	9.8	6.2	15.4	8.9	16.9	17.7	21.4	18.8
Road, highway and airport runways Highway, road and street construction (incl. grading,	2,693.6	686.6	2,899.3	831.3	3,255.2	836.3	3,334.4	969.6	3,320.3	986.0
scraping, oiling, filling)	2,577.4	660.8	2,747.3	805.9	3,108.7	801.9	3,142.6	928.5	3,108.3	931.0
Parking lots	32.2	9.9	43.9	8.9	36.6	10.4	63.4	14.9	78.2	27.5
Sidewalks and paths	58.8	7.6	66.6	6.8	65.0	10.0	70.1	10.9	74.3	12.2
Runways, landing fields and tarmac	25.2	8.3	41.5	9.7	44.9	14.0	58.3	15.3	59.5	15.3
Waterworks and sewage systems Tile drains, drainage ditches	1,700.2	163.1	1,832.6	163.8	1,946.5	198.1	2,052.6	242.3	2,182.7	238.1
and storm sewers	405.6	44.8	458.2	46.1	516.8	63.6	477.3	64.9	445.7	68.7
Water mains, hydrants and services	431.1	70.1	475.8	66.9	527.7	78.8	582.8	100.8	633.2	98.3
Sewage systems, disposal plants and connections	609.9	29.4	632.2	31.7	630.3	34.2	684.1	49.4	788.5	48.2
Water pumping stations and				12.3	1.0	1,6 1	662.0	1.1	1.2.3	9.5
filtration plants	237.0	14.9	245.5	15.6	252.4	16.5		22.8	281.4	18.4
Water storage tanks	16.6	3.9	20.9	3.5	19.3	5.0	32.4	4.4	33.9	4.5